
WR
RD

DACK1
CS

DA0

DD0
DD1
DD2
DD3
DD4
DD5
DD6
DD7

DI0

DI2
DI3
DI4
DI5
DI6
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TX

RTS
CTS

IOWR

RXD
TXD

DRQ

VCC

KB_DAT

KB_CLK

RTS

RXD

TXD

SCK
~RES

SCK

DRQ

DD6
DD7

CCLK

DACK1
RD
WR

CS
DA0

DD4
DD5

DI1

CTS
RTS

CTS

TX
D

R
XD

KB_CLK DD2

KB_DAT

A12
A13

OL

~IORD DD0

DI7

HGLT

B

G

RDD0
DD1

DD3

CCLK

DACK2
RD
WR
DA0
CS

DD2

DD4
DD5
DD6
DD7

DD1

DD3

CCLK

FB

ZG11
BR
BG
BB
FR
FG

ZG0
ZG1
ZG2
ZG3
ZG4 ZG0
ZG5 ZG1
ZG6 ZG2
ZG7 ZG3
ZG8 ZG4
ZG9 ZG5

ZG10 ZG6
RVV ZG7

ZG8VSP
ZG9
ZG10
ZG11
A12

HGLT VSP

DACK2

RVV
HGLT
FB
FG
FR
BB
BG
BR

F_R

B_R

F_HLT B_R
F_B F_G
F_G B_G
F_R F_B
B_B B_B
B_G F_HLT

~R
ES

B_R

B_B

B_G
VSP

F_B

F_G

F_R

1 2

U1:A

74LS04

3 4

U1:B

74LS04

R1 470 R2 470

1 2

X1

25MHz

CKA14 QA 12

CKB1 QB 9

QC 8

QD 11

R0(1)2

R0(2)3

U2

74LS93
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2
3

U3:A

74LS08
4

5
6

U3:B

74LS08
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U1:D

74LS04

SI1

D02

D13

D24

D35

D410

D511

D612

D714 SO 13

CLK7

INH6

SH/LD15

MR9

U5

74LS166

Vcc

CKA14 QA 12

CKB1 QB 9

QC 8

QD 11

R0(1)2

R0(2)3

U8

74LS93

A1

B2

C3

E16

E24

E35

Y0 15

Y1 14

Y2 13

Y3 12

Y4 11

Y5 10

Y6 9

Y7 7

U9

74LS138

Vc
c

R13
4k7

D12 Q 9

CLK11

Q 8
S

10
R

13
U10:B

74LS74

CKA14 QA 12

CKB1 QB 9

QC 8

QD 11

R0(1)2

R0(2)3

U11

74LS93

A1

B2

C3

E16

E24

E35

Y0 15

Y1 14

Y2 13

Y3 12

Y4 11

Y5 10

Y6 9

Y7 7

U12

74LS138

R16 4k7

D2 Q 5

CLK3

Q 6

S
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R
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U10:A

74LS74

R18
3k
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U1:E

74LS04
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2
3
4
5
6
7
8
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10
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J1

VGA-CON

Q1

s8050

Q2
s8050

Q3
s8050

R19
3k

R20
100

R21
100

R22
4k7

R23
220

R25
220

R26
1k

R28
220

Vcc

Vcc

Vcc

Vcc

1 2

X2
16MHz

PE0/RXD0/PDI 2

PE1/TXD0/PDO 3

PE2/XCK0/AIN0 4

PE3/OC3A/AIN1 5

PE4/OC3B/INT4 6

PE5/OC3C/INT5 7

PE6/T3/INT6 8

PE7/ICP3/INT7 9

PB0/SS10

PB1/SCK11

PB2/MOSI12

PB3/MISO13

PB4/OC014

PB5/OC1A15

PB6/OC1B16

PB7/OC2/OC1C17

PG3/TOSC2 18

PG4/TOSC1 19

RESET20

XTAL223
XTAL124

PD0/SCL/INT0 25

PD1/SDA/INT1 26

PD2/RXD1/INT2 27

PD3/TXD1/INT3 28

PD4/ICP1 29

PD5/XCK1 30

PD6/T1 31

PD7/T2 32

PG0/WR 33

PG1/RD 34

PC0/A835

PC1/A936

PC2/A1037

PC3/A1138

PC4/A1239

PC5/A1340

PC6/A1441

PC7/A1542
PG2/ALE 43

PA7/AD744
PA6/AD645
PA5/AD546
PA4/AD447
PA3/AD348
PA2/AD249
PA1/AD150
PA0/AD051

PF7/ADC7/TDI 54
PF6/ADC6/TDO 55
PF5/ADC5/TMS 56
PF4/ADC4/TCK 57

PF3/ADC3 58
PF2/ADC2 59
PF1/ADC1 60
PF0/ADC0 61

AREF62

AVCC64 PEN 1

U13

ATMEGA128

R29
10k

C1

22pF

C2

22pF

Vcc

T1IN 11

R1OUT 12

T2IN 10

R2OUT 9

T1OUT14

R1IN13

T2OUT7

R2IN8

C2+

4

C2-

5

C1+

1

C1-

3

VS+2

VS-6

U14

MAX232

C3
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C4
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C5
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C6
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1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

J2
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J3
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3
5

2
4
6

J4
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Q4

s8050

R32
3k

R33
100

R34
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R35
4k7

Vcc

Q5

s8050

R36
3k

R37
100

R38
100

R39
4k7

Vcc

A010

A19

A28

A37

A46

A55

A64

A73

A825

A924

A1021

A1123

A122

CE20

OE22

PGM27

VPP1

D0 11

D1 12

D2 13

D3 15

D4 16

D5 17

D6 18

D7 19

U7

2764/27128

LC0 4

LC1 3

LC2 2

LC3 1

CC0 23

CC1 24

CC2 25

CC3 26

CC4 27

CC5 28

CC6 29

VSP 35

LTEN 37

LA0 39

LA1 38

GP0 33

GP1 34

HGLT 32

RVV 36

HRTC 7

VRTC 8IRQ31
DRQ5

D012

D113

D214

D315

D416

D517

D618

D719

LPEN11

CCLK30

DACK6

RD9

WR10

CS22
A021

U4

I8275

R40
3k

R
G
B

HSYNC
VSYNC

DB9F

PS/2 mini DIN6

R17

4k7

R41
4k7

C7
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C8
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R15
3k

R42
3k

A13 to pin26(U7) (for 16K or 32K ROM)

1A2 1Y 4

1B3

2A5 2Y 7

2B6

3A11 3Y 9

3B10

4A14 4Y 12

4B13

OE15

A/B1
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74LS257
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2k

R14

2k

R43

2k
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R44
3k
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C

LC0 4

LC1 3

LC2 2

LC3 1
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CC1 24
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CC3 26

CC4 27

CC5 28

CC6 29

VSP 35

LTEN 37

LA0 39

LA1 38

GP0 33

GP1 34

HGLT 32

RVV 36

HRTC 7

VRTC 8IRQ31
DRQ5

D012

D113

D214

D315

D416

D517

D618

D719
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CCLK30

DACK6

RD9

WR10

CS22
A021

U18

I8275

D02

D13

D24

D35

D46

D57

D68

D79

Q0 19

Q1 18

Q2 17

Q3 16

Q4 15

Q5 14

Q6 13

Q7 12

CLK11
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U6

74ALS574

R45
3k

R46
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R47
10k

R48
10k

D2 Q 5

CLK3

Q 6
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